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Safe Harbor IDRGYr

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”), has been prepared by IFGL Refractories Limited (the
“Company”), solely for information purposes and do not constitute any offer, reccommendation or invitation to purchase or
subscribe for any securities, and shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment
whatsoever.

This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable,
but the Company makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the
truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be
all inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents
of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this Presentation may contain statements regarding the Company’s market opportunity and
business prospects that are individually and collectively forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are not
guarantees of future performance and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are
difficult to predict. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the performance of the Indian economy and of
the economies of various international markets, the performance of the refractories industry in India and world-wide,
competition, the company’s ability to successfully implement its strategy, the Company'’s future levels of growth and expansion,
technological implementation, changes and advancements, changes in revenue, income or cash flows, the Company’s market
preferences and its exposure to market risks, as well as other risks. The Company’s actual results, levels of activity, performance
or achievements could differ materially and adversely from results expressed in or implied by this Presentation. The Company
assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking information contained in this Presentation.



Key Quarterly Highlights




Key Budget Highlights -

» Witnessing early signs of recovery in the Indian Economy

» Government keenly focused on Infrastructure improvement in India

® Development of 8,500 kms of Roads under NHAI
= Creation of Industrial corridors

= Development of 100 new smart cities

= Developing new ports and airports

» Easing financing options for Infrastructure projects to propel Economic growth

» lron & Steel Industry to benefit from Government’s increased focus & spend on
Infrastructure
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IFGL Consol : P/L Highlights — DRI

Rs. Crs

Revenue 12.57%

Raw Material 102 89 378

Employee Expenses 29 25 110

Other Expenses 43 43 181
EBITDA 30 24 22.27% 113
EBITDA % 14.60% 13.44% 116Bps 14.47%

Finance Cost 1 2 7

Depreciation 4 3 15
Profit Before Tax 26 20 28.17% 91

Tax 7 5 25
Minority Interest (Ml) 1 (0) 2
Profit after Tax & Ml 18 15 23.43% 64

PAT % 9.01% 8.25% 76Bps 8.20%



Consolidated Financial Highlights — Q1FY15

Consolidated Turnover [Rs. Crores]
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Standalone Financial Highlights — Q1FY15

Standalone Turnover [Rs. Crores] EBITDA [Rs. Crores] & EBITDA Margin [%]
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Subsidiary Performance Highlights — Q1FY15*

SUbSidiary Turnover [RS. CroreS] Subsidiary EBIT [RS. Crores]

*Notes

* UK refers to Monocon Companies
*USA refers to El Ceramics

*Germany refers to Hoffman Ceramics

Gujarat refers to IFGL Exports Ltd where IFGL Refractories Ltd owns 51%



Res |’ ts Ana

M
ﬂ)
(U?

lysis

» India business — Continuous Cost reduction and control with stable currency has
improved operational margins of the company

» International business
=USA — Improved realization of per unit of EIC
="Germany — Improved capacity utilization and product realization

» Raw Material — Raw material prices and availability continues to be stable.

Increasing capacity utilization levels in International Business along with completion of expansion

in USA and Gujarat facility remains key focus area for IFGL
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Key Strengths & Strategy




Our Global manufacturing...

Monocon , UK Hofmann Ceramic,

Mono Ceramics Inc —_— X o Germany
Michigan, US e
— "

Tianjin Monocon
Tianjin, China

E I Ceramics,
Cincinnati, US

IFGL Exports,
Kandla SEZ

IFGL Rourkela,
Orissa, India




Our Global Networlk.
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Our Wide Prod

uct Range...

Isostatic Refractories Slide Gate Refractories & Systems

AW

Tube Changer Refractories & System

A

Cast Products & Zirconia Nozzles

Our Brands Stray, € w0y W (cERAMIC  BioGraft® CeraEye®



Our Long lasting Customer ...
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Our Plans

) Capacity Expansion

India : Tripling Kandla SEZ Capacity — to service exports market through Kandla SEZ

facility and freeing up capacity in Orissa facility to cater to Indian Steel demand

US : Doubling US Capacity

] Entering New Markets

) New Products and Technologies

) Inorganic Growth through acquisitions
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Historical Financial Highlights




IFGL Consol : P/L Highlights ~ IRGL

Rs. Crs

Total Income

Raw Material 378 352 304 247
Employee Expenses 110 99 84 66
Other Expenses 181 162 141 113
EBITDA 113 63 78 47
EBITDA % 14.47% 9.27% 12.89% 10.02%
Finance Cost 7 8 7 6
Depreciation 15 13 13 9
Profit Before Tax 91 41 58 33
Tax 25 16 18 8
Minority Interest (Ml) 2 (3) 0 0
Profit after Tax & Ml 64 28 40 24

PAT % 8.20% 4.17% 6.60% 5.07%



solidated Balance Sheet

Shareholder’s Fund
Share capital
Reserves & Surplus
Minority Interest
Non-current liabilities
Long term borrowings
Other Long Term Assets
Current liabilities
Short term borrowings
Trade Payables
Other current liabilities

Total Liabilities

49

280

48

41

187

58

96

33

574

49

196

61

54

166

60

80

26

480

Non-Current Assets
Fixed assets
Goodwill on consolidation
Long-term loans and advances
Other non-current assets
Current assets
Inventories
Trade receivables
Cash and bank balances
Short-term loans and advances
Other current assets

Total Assets

125

134

313

103

166

31

574

Rs. Crs

O S—rTIT

122

111

246

85

143

11

480
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Key Rat Net Debt:Equity)

Return on Capital Employed [%] * Net Debt : Equity Ratio * Net Debt : EBITDA Ratio *

25% 0.77 2.94

FYO9 FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FYOS FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FYOS FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14

* Consolidated

ROCE = EBIT/ (Total Debt + Networth)

19
Net Debt:Equity Ratio = ( Total Debt — Cash & bank balance ) / Networth




Contact

For further information, please contact:

Company: Investor Relations Advisors :

IFGL Refractories Ltd. Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd.

CIN - L272020R1989PLC002971 CIN - U74140MH2010PTC204285

Mr. Rajesh Agrawal Mr. Shogun Jain / Ms. Sanjita Ghosh
rajesh.agrawal@ifgl.in ishogun@sgapl.net / gsanjita@sgapl.net

www.ifglref.com www.sgapl.net
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